[ PROJECT No. 10166

Engineering & Environmental Consulting, LLC

249 Western Ave, Augusta, Maine 04330

CONTRACT DWG NO. 10166—E500SH.1

“E-PRO

BE REVISED ON THE
CADD SYSTEM ONLY

THIS DRAWING SHALL

Appendix F

2\

Item

No. Qty. Description

1 1 Pole wood

2 1 Crossarm 10'-Q0"

6 2 Brace wood crossarm (1 pair)

12 1 Gain crossarm
13 1 Iron ridge single

17 1 Pin insulator short

18 2 Pin insulator long

19 3 Insulator line post

30 2 Bolt machine w/sq. nut 1/2" x 7"
32 3 Bolt machine w/sq. nut 5/8" x 12"
37 1 Bolt machine w/sq. nut 3/4" x 16"
53 2 Washer square 2 1/4"
54 1 Washer square 3"
56 2 Washer sq. curved 3"
59 2 Washer helical 1/2"
60 3 Washer helical 5/8"
61 1 Washer helical 3/4"

No. REVISION DATE | BY | CK | s | e AN | REDINGTON WIND FARM PROJECT
A | ISSUED FOR REVIEW 11/5/03 SP DPE 000 000 sp m_zo_lm omomw>m§ AMXV w;-mco;-cmm
Ll 34.5KV TRANSMISSION
—omar— | 20 | REDINGTON TOWNSHIP MAINE
00/00/01 REVIEWED ". n_a_._smwwaks_m._&_.nni!.s_ ‘_ O\_ mm|mUOO REV.
*= | oo | E ICWO znuais‘q...fa.i;oa._a__wo SHEET %‘_ A
000 SCALE _ NONE DATE 11/5/03

FILENAME:34.5KVTRANSMSH1.DWG




ing, LLC

& Environmental Consult
249 Western Ave, Augusta, Maine 04330
| PROJECT NoO. 10166

ineering

Eng

CONTRACT DWG NO. 10166—E500SH.2

“E-PRO

THIS DRAWING SHALL
BE REVISED ON THE
CADD SYSTEM ONLY

Qty.
Item Qty. Side
No. Guys Description
1 1 1 1 1 Pole wood
2 2 2 2 2 Crossarm 10'-0"
6 4 4 4 4 Brace wood crossarm (2 pair)
11 1 Plate pole eye
12 2 2 2 2 Gain crossarm 5 12Ya4) 546!
14 1 1 1 1 Iron ridge double
17 2 2 2 2 Pin insulator short
15 6§ 6 4 e gmederer log E DO
nsulator line pos -]
30 4 4 4 4 Bolt machine w/sq. nut r
/2" x 7" T GUY ATTACHMENT FOR DX-1
32 4 4 4 4 Bolt machine w/sq. nut ; .y
578" % 12° - DOODDDD
35 Bolt machine w/sq. nut
3/4" x 12"
36 1 2 Bolt machine w/sq. nut GUY ATTACHMENT FOR
3/4" x 14" DX-3 OR SIDE GUYS
42 2 2 Bolt double arm w/sq. nuts
5/8" x 22" SOOI
44 1 1 1 Bolt double arm w/sq. nuts
3/4" x 22"
46 1 2 3 Bolt lag
48 8 8 8 Nut pal 5/8"
53 4 4 4 Washer square 2 1/4"
54 10 10 10 Washer square 3"
56 1 1 Washer sq. curved 3"
59 4 4 4 Washer helical 1/2"
60 4 4 4 Washer helical 5/8"
61 2 2 3 Washer helical 3/4"
63 1 Insulator strain
64 2 3 Hook guy
66 2 4 6 Grip guy
68 1 2 3 Guard guy
69 1 2 3 Rod anchor
71 1 2 3 Anchor power installed
73 50' 100 0' Wire guy 5/16" galv,
NO. REVISION DATE oK | g APPROWL | REDINGTON WIND FARM PROJECT
A | ISSUED FOR REVIEW 1/5/03 oPe _— DOUBLE CROSSARM (DX) STRUCTURE
oo | o 34.5KV TRANSMISSION
%0 — 000 REDINGTON TOWNSHIP MAINE
REVIEWED Enginoering & Envionmental REV.
00/00/01 CR PR Consultng, 11C 10166—E500
e wo | E'PRQY o e home SHEET #2 | A
000 SCALE _ NONE DATE 11/5/03
FILENAME:34.5KVTRANSMSH2.DWG

Appendix F




| PROJECT NoO. 10166

Engineering & Environmental Consulting, LLC

249 Western Ave, Augusta, Maine 04330

CONTRACT DWG NO. 10166—E500SH.7

“E-PRO

BE REVISED ON THE

CADD SYSTEM ONLY

THIS DRAWING SHALL

Appendix F

—L N.l m.. N. - Q: L
; 10-0" CROSSARM

n
e S ——

SEE NOTE

G LOOSE SOIL \
‘ SSEE NOTE U & \—»

LOG ANCHOR

ROCK ANCHOR

NOTE: EYE OF ANCHOR ROD SHALL BE
6" TO 18" ABOVE GROUND

NO. REVISION DATE | BY | CK | it | RE: AR | 5 REDINGTON WIND FARM PROJECT
A | 1SSUED FOR REVIEW 11/5/03 | sp | ore | ooo | ooo sP GUYING & CROSSARM DETAIL
o 0 34.5KV TRANSMISSION
Qo0 200 | REDINGTON TOWNSHIP MAINE
aoggosen | REVEWED | e | B s T 1 0166—E500 | "2
000 E'PRQ) 20 e won, SHEET #7 A
000 SCALE  NONE DATE 11/5/03

FILENAME:34.5KVTRANSMSH7.DWG




(3
<

Vel

|

o= N e

[y
HPFHERPOPOLRWORHERE NGNS

o NN

oS> oON

]
(=3

| PROJECT NoO. 10166

Engineering & Environmental Consulting, LLC

249 Western Ave, Augusta, Maine 04330

CONTRACT DWG NO. 10166—E500SHB

“E-PRO

BE REVISED ON THE
CADD SYSTEM ONLY

THIS DRAWING SHALL

Description

Pole wood

Crossarm 10'-0"

Brace wood crossarm (2 pair)
Band pole small

Band pole large

Gain crossarm

Pin long steel

Insulator line post

Clamp strain

Insulator suspension

Eye ball

Clevis dead end

Eye ball hot line oval

Bolt machine w/sq. nut 1/2" x 7"
Bolt machine w/sq. nut 5/8" x 12"
Bolt machine w/sq. nut 3/4" x 14"
Bolt double arm w/sq. nuts 3/4" x 22"
Bolt lag

Bolt cone head

Nut pal 3/4"

Washer square 2 1/4"

Washer square 3"

Washer square 4"

Washer sq. curved 3"

Washer helical 1/2"

Washer helical 5/8"

Washer helical 3/4"

Insulator strain

25-1290L

Clip guy

Grip guy

Guard guy

Rod anchor

Anchor power installed

Wire guy 5/16" galv.

Appendix F

NO.

DATE

CK

Ry
5

A | ISSUED FOR REVIEW

11/5/03

SP

DPE

CLIENT
APPROVAL

000
APPROVED BY

000

DPE
DESIGNED

REDINGTON WIND FARM PROJECT

DEAD END (DE) STRUCTURE
34.5KV TRANSMISSION

REDINGTON TOWNSHIP

REVIEWED

000
000

CE-PRO) 26 ot ons

NONE DATE 11/5/03

Engncering & Environmental

10166—E500
Al ors A5 SHEET #6

FILENAME:34.5KVTRANSMSH6.DWG




| PROJECT NoO. 10166

Engineering & Environmental Consulting, LLC

249 Western Ave, Augusta, Maine 04330

CONTRACT DWG NO. 10166—E500SH5

“E-PRO

BE REVISED ON THE
CADD SYSTEM ONLY

THIS DRAWING SHALL

Appendix F

Rod anchor
Anchor power installed
Wire guy 5/16" galv.

/ N
R
®
o,
El =
9 )46, |
O] ) B
. DD DG/
Item Qty. Qty.
No.  DEA-3 DEA-4 Description 2
i
; ; 5 Fole wood GUY LOCATION FOR SECOND
2 2 2 Crossarm 10'-0"
6 4 4 Brace wood crossarm (2 pair) GUY ON DEA- 4
9 1 1 Band pole small
10 1 2 Band pole large
12 2 2 Gain crossarm .
18 6 6 Pin long steel
19 6 6 Insulator line post 0
23 6 6 Clamp strain
24 18 18 Insulator suspension -
25 4 4 Eye ball T
26 5 5 Clevis dead end »
28 2 2 Eye ball hot line %o -} - T
30 4 4 Bolt machine w/sq. nut 1/2" x 7" Lo
2 1 1 Bolt machine w/sq. nut 5/8" x 12 Q ® . 12} 4154)6!
44 3 3 Bolt double arm w/sq. nuts 3/4" x 22" T~
46 2 3 Bolt lag (10(69)a7)ae)
47 4 5 Bolt come head
51 8 8 Nut pal 3/4"
53 4 4 Washer square 2 1/4" g
54 6 6 Washer square 3"
55 3 4 Washer square 4" |
56 1 1 Washer sq. curved 3"
59 4 4 Washer helical 1/2"
60 1 1 Washer helical 5/8"
61 1 1 Washer helical 3/4"
63 3 4 Insulator strain
65 3 4 Clip guy
66 6 8 Grip guy NV
68 3 4 Guard guy
3 4
3 4
5 0

~
w
o
o
g
o

P.E. | P.E.
No. REVISION DATE | BY | CK | wmitwo | o, APROL | e REDINGTON WIND FARM PROJECT
A | ISSUED FOR REVIEW ._._\m\ou SP DPE 000 000 Em”. UW}UMZU >ZO_lm Aom}v w._umcon_ucmm
000
o e (000 34.5KV TRANSMISSION
—0 00 | REDINGTON TOWNSHIP MAINE
20/00/01 | REVIEWED | (e Engnee g e _ REV.
we 150 ERO AR | U |
000 SCALE NONE DATE ,_._\u\ou

FILENAME:34.5KVTRANSMSHS.DWG




Description

[

CLLULOLULLULLWLOWWOADOAN
[

[
[

N
w
W
(=]
COTAOANOTT WAV WWROON

| PROJECT NoO. 10166

Engineering & Environmental Consulting, LLC

249 Western Ave, Augusta, Maine 04330

CONTRACT DWG NO. 10166—E500SH4

“E-PRO

BE REVISED ON THE
CADD SYSTEM ONLY

THIS DRAWING SHALL

Pole wood

Band pole small

Band pole large
Clamp strain
Insulator suspension
Eye ball

Clevis dead end

Bolt lag

Bolt cone head
Washer square 4"
Washer sq. curved 3"
Insulator strain
Clip guy

Grip guy

Guard guy

Anchor rod

Anchor power installed
Wire guy 5/16" galv.

83 63,47

Appendix F

REVISION DATE | BY .w..«mw
ISSUED FOR REVIEW 11/5/03 SP 000

oo | o2 REDINGTON WIND FARM PROJECT
N = DEADEND BELL (DEB) STRUCTURE
R 34.5KVTRANSMISSION
—s— | %0 | REDINGTON TOWNSHIP
0/0/0n | REVIEWED i 1E | 10166—E500
000 Kt Yime 04550 SHEET #4
000 DATE_11/5/03

FILENAME:34.5KVTRANSMSH4.DWG




| PROJECT NoO. 10166

Engineering & Environmental Consulting, LLC

249 Western Ave, Augusta, Maine 04330

CONTRACT DWG NO. 10166—E500SH3

“E-PRO

THIS DRAWING SHALL
BE REVISED ON THE
CADD SYSTEM ONLY

Appendix F

Item Qty. Qty. Qty.

No. SB-2 SB-3 SB-4 Description
1 1 1 1 Pole wood
9 1 1 1 Band pole small
10 2 2 2 Band pole large
22 3 3 3 Clamp suspension !
24 9 9 9 Insulator suspension
25 3 3 3  Eye ball o
46 3 3 3  Bolt lag .“4
47 2 3 4  Bolt cone head
55 2 3 4  Washer square 4" 0 @ @
63 2 3 4 Insulator strain LT.. I
65 2 3 4 Clip guy 1
66 4 6 8 Grip guy
68 2 3 4 Guard guy
69 2 3 4 Anchor rod
71 2 3 4 Anchor power installed
73 100' 150' 200' Wire guy 5/16" galv, o
1
«

HH 11

R

P.E. | P.E.
No. REVISION DATE | BY | CK | wmitwo | o, APROL | e REDINGTON WIND FARM PROJECT
A | ISSUED FOR REVIEW ._._\m\ou SP DPE 000 000 sp w_ZO_lm mm_l_l Ammv w._umcon_ucmm
000 o
o e (000 34.5KV TRANSMISSION
$ ,..w%hu REDINGTON TOWNSHIP MAINE
g [N ) T | 10166200 |
000 A, o' GAS30 SHEET #3 A
000 SCALE NONE DATE ,_._\u\ou

FILENAME:34.5KVTRANSMSH3.DWG




